



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 593/2024, I.As. 34806-07/2024, 30744/2025, 30755/2025**

VIJAY KUMAR GOEL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Suryansh Vashisth, Adv. (through VC).**

versus

NARENDER KUMAR GOEL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ravi Kant Chadha, Senior Adv. with Ms. Mansi Chadha & Ms. Misika Chaudhary, Advs. for D-1. Mr. Ravi Kant Chadha, Senior Adv. with Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv. for D-2. Mr. Piyush Goel, Adv. for D-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff seeks time to do the needful for listing of the application for condoning the delay in refilling replication.

2. Put up on 22.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'JK'